
Diary Dates 2024-25   
Please note that these dates may occasionally need to be changed due to unforeseen 

circumstances 

Autumn term 1: Monday 2nd September- Friday 25th October (8 weeks) 
Monday 2-6th Sep INSET day and parent meetings – NURSERY CLOSED TO CHILDREN 

Thurs-Fri 5th-6th Sep Initial Parent Consultations 

Mon 9th Sep- Fri 13th Sep Settling in visits  

Mon 16th Sep Children return to nursery- normal opening hours commence 

Mon 30th Sep- Fri 4th Oct Black History Month activities 

Wed 16th Oct School photographs for children 

Fri 18th Oct Goodway Coffee Morning- Toilet Training and Rights Respecting School Info 

Mon 21st Oct- Fri 25th Oct Diwali celebrations (Fri 1st November) 

Half term holiday Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 2024 

 

Autumn term 2: Monday 4th November – Friday 20th December (7 weeks) 
 

Mon 4th Nov INSET Day- Nursery Closed to all Children  

Mon 11th Nov- Fri 15th Nov Parent consultation meetings 

Wed 13th Nov Children in Need Day  

Wed 27th Nov Parent Workshops: Communication & language development 

Mon 9th Dec- Fri 13th Dec Parent consultation meetings  

Wed 18th Dec Christmas party day for children 

Fri 20th Dec End of Term – Nursery closes at 1:00pm 

Christmas holiday: Fri 20th December – Friday 3rd January 

 

Spring term 1: Monday 6th January – Friday 14th February (6 weeks) 
 

Mon 6th Jan INSET day - Nursery Closed to all Children 

Fri 10th Jan Goodway Coffee Morning- SEND 

Mon 27th Jan-Fri 31st Jan Chinese New Year celebration activities (29th Jan- Snake) 
Wed 5th Feb Parent Workshops: Internet Safety & PANTS (Safer Internet Day 11th Feb) 

Mon 10th -14th Feb Parent consultation meetings  

Half term holiday: Mon 17th – Fri 21st Feb 

 

Spring term 2: Monday 24th February – Friday 11th April (7 weeks) 
 

Wed 5th March  World Book Day and Mothers’ Day Stay and Play 

Mon 24th –Wed 26th  March Eid celebrations (30th March) 

Thurs 27th-Friday 28th March INSET Days x 2 - Nursery School Closed  

Mon 31st March- Fri 4th April Parent consultation meetings 

Mon 7th – Fri 11th April Easter celebration activities 

Wed 9th April Food Bank visit and collection of donations 

Fri 11th April End of Term – Nursery closes at 1:00pm 

Easter holiday: Friday 11th April– Fri 25th April 

 

Summer term 1: Monday 28th April – Friday 23rd May (4 weeks) 
 

Mon 28th April Nursery School Open  

Mon 28th April – Fri 2nd May Vaisakhi celebration activities (14th April) 

Mon 5th May May day bank holiday- nursery school closed 

Wed 7th May Parent Workshops: Maths 

Fri 16th May Goodway Coffee Morning- Transition to primary school. 

Mon 19th – Fri 23rd May Walk to School Week activities 
Mon 19th – Fri 23rd May Parent consultation meetings 

Half term holiday: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  

 

Summer term 2: Monday 2nd June – Friday 18th July (7 weeks) 
 

Mon 9th June- Fri 13th June  Parent consultation meetings 

Wed 18th June Fathers’ Day Stay and Play 

Wed 25th June Water Aid activity day 

Fri 27th June Tapestry Journals close 

Wed 2nd July Transition Day- Nursery closed to current children 

Fri 4th July  SEND Information Report Coffee Morning 

Wed 9th July Summer Trip 

Fri 18th July Carnival Celebration 10-1pm. Nursery closed for carnival.  

Parents to accompany children. 

End of Term  

Summer holiday: Monday 21st July – Friday 1st September 

 


